providing for other matters in connection with the foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners (the “LHFA Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Finance 
Agency (the “LHFA”) on June 8, 2011, adopted a resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not 
exceeding Eight Million, Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,600,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance 
Agency Single-Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Cypress Springs Senior Apartments Project) in one or 
more series and authorized the publication of a Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale (the “Notice”) in 
connection therewith; and 

WHEREAS, the Developer has submitted an amended Bond Application requesting an increase in 
the not exceeding principal amount of the bonds to Nine Million, Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($9,750,000); and 

WHEREAS, said bonds are being designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds (Cypress Springs Senior Apartments Project) Series 2014” in the aggregate 
principal amount of not to exceed $9,750,000 (the “Bonds”) and are being issued for the purpose of

[...]

account of the LHC the purchase price of the Bonds and shall deposit the same with the Trustee under the 

Indenture in accordance with the provisions thereof. 

SECTION 8.  The Project is hereby preliminarily approved for low-income housing tax credits 

(“LIHTCs”) in the amount of Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 

($615,697) in accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V Report”) of the 

Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”) attached hereto as Exhibit A, 

provided, however, that staff is hereby further authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a)

[...]

The Cypress Springs project received State Bond Commission approval at its August 18, 2011 
meeting.   

Board of Commissioners of the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (currently Louisiana Housing 
Corporation) on June 8, 2011, adopted a resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not 
exceeding Eight Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,600,000) of Multifamily Housing 
Revenue Bonds. The Developer has submitted an amended Bond Application requesting an increase in 
the not exceeding principal amount of the bonds to Nine Million, Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($9,750,000). A Supplemental Notice of Sale was published on April 21, 2014 in “The 
Advocate” and on April 21, 2014 in the “Daily Journal of Commerce” for an amount not to exceed 
$9,750,000. 

This project is new construction. The developer experienced some delays caused by the need for

[...]

and providing for other matters in 
connection with the foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 
(the “LHC or the Corporation”) on April 9, 2014, adopted a resolution approving and 
authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Four Million, One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($4,150,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Choctaw 
Lodge Project) in one or more series and authorized the publication of a Notice of Intention to 
Sell at Private Sale (the “Notice”) in connection therewith; and 

WHEREAS, said bonds are being designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation

[...]

The 2011/2012 QAP defined a transformational project as a project with a larger master planned and 
sustainable community developed in a public private partnership, which transforms the larger 
community economically, socially and environmentally.  

Iberville Onsite Phase I will consist of one hundred fifty-two (152) units. The unit mix will include 
ninety-eight (98) one-bedroom units, forty-one (41) two-bedroom units and thirteen (13) three-
bedroom. Sixteen (16) units will be set aside for tenants with incomes at or below 20% or less Area 
Median Income (AMI), forty (40) units will be set aside for tenants with incomes at or below 30%